Shares of
Common
Stock

Beneficially
Owned
After

Completion
of the

Offering (4)
Aristeia Partners LP (21) 3,000,000 * 53,715 * 53,715 �  �
ATSF � Transamerica Convertible
Securities (35) 1,680,000 * 30,081 * 30,081 �  �
Aviva Life Insurance Co. (20) 2,500,000 * 44,763 * 44,763 �  �
Bank of America Pension Plan (36) 3,500,000 * 62,668 * 62,668 �  �
Black Diamond Offshore Ltd. (17) 688,000 * 12,319 * 12,319 �  �
Brevan Howard Equity Strategies
Master Fund Ltd. (8) 22,500,000 4.89% 402,865 * 402,865 �  �
Calyon S/A (37) 8,000,000 1.74% 143,241 * 143,241 �  �
CIBC World Markets Corp (28) 2,500,000 * 44,763 * 44,763 �  �
CNH CA Master Account,
L.P. (14) 5,000,000 1.09% 89,526 * 89,526 �  �

Edgar Filing: BRE PROPERTIES INC /MD/ - Form 424B7

2

Name

Principal
Amount of
Notes
Offered
Hereby

Percentage of
Outstanding

Notes

Shares of
Common
Stock

Beneficially
Owned

Prior to the
Offering (1)

Percentage of
Outstanding
Common
Stock (2)

Conversion
Shares
Offered

Hereby (3)

Principal
Amount of
Notes

Beneficially
Owned
After

Completion
of the

Offering (4)

Shares of
Common
Stock

Beneficially
Owned
After

Completion
of the

Offering (4)
CQS Convertible And Quantitative
Strategies Master Fund (13) 21,000,000 4.57% 376,007 * 376,007 �  �
Credit Industriel Et Commercial (38) 12,500,000 2.72% 223,814 * 223,814 �  �
DBAG London (7) 56,080,000 12.19% 1,004,118 1.95% 1,004,118 �  �
DeepRock & Co (36) 1,000,000 * 17,905 * 17,905 �  �
Deutsche Bank Securities Inc. (29) 700,000 * 12,534 * 12,534 �  �
Double Black Diamond Offshore
LDC (17) 4,312,000 * 77,207 * 77,207 �  �
Equity Overlay Fund, LLC (36) 1,000,000 * 17,905 * 17,905 �  �
GLG Market Neutral Fund (39) 35,000,000 7.61% 626,679 1.23% 626,679 �  �
Hershey Foods Corporation Master
Retirement Trust (10) 250,000 * 10,476 * 4,476 �  6,000
Highbridge International LLC (26) 14,250,000 3.10% 255,148 * 255,148 �  �
IDEX � Transamerica Convertible
Securities Fund (35) 1,120,000 * 20,054 * 20,054 �  �
Jefferies & Company, Inc. (40) 5,000,000 1.09% 89,526 * 89,526 �  �
JMG Triton Offshore Fund, Ltd. (15) 3,350,000 * 59,982 * 59,982 �  �
John Deere Pension Trust (36) 1,000,000 * 17,905 * 17,905 �  �
John Hancock Funds II � Real Estate
Equity Fund (10) 2,775,000 * 115,527 * 49,687 �  65,840
John Hancock Trust � Real Estate
Equity Trust (10) 2,825,000 * 122,412 * 50,582 �  71,830
KBC Financial Products USA Inc.
(32) 3,750,000 * 67,144 * 67,144 �  �
LDG Limited (22) 352,000 * 6,303 * 6,303 �  �
Lyxor Quest Fund, Ltd. (30) 5,000,000 1.09% 89,526 * 89,526 �  �
MSS Convertible Arbitrage I Fund
c/o TQA Investors, LLC (22) 45,000 * 806 * 806 �  �
Pendragon (Convertibles) Fund
Limited (33) 19,250,000 4.18% 344,673 * 344,673 �  �
Peoples Benefit Life Insurance
Company Teamsters (36) 16,000,000 3.48% 286,482 * 286,482 �  �
Platinum Grove Contingent Capital
Master Fund Ltd. (24) 45,000,000 9.78% 805,730 1.57% 805,730 �  �
PNC Equity Securities LLC (11) 4,500,000 * 80,573 * 80,573 �  �
Polygon Global Opportunities Fund
(41) 5,000,000 1.09% 89,526 * 89,526 �  �

Edgar Filing: BRE PROPERTIES INC /MD/ - Form 424B7

3

Name

Principal
Amount of
Notes
Offered
Hereby

Percentage of
Outstanding

Notes

Shares of
Common
Stock

Beneficially
Owned

Prior to the
Offering (1)

Percentage of
Outstanding
Common
Stock (2)

Conversion
Shares
Offered

Hereby (3)

Principal
Amount of
Notes

Beneficially
Owned
After

Completion
of the

Offering (4)

Shares of
Common
Stock

Beneficially
Owned
After

Completion
of the

Offering (4)
Quest Global Convertible
Master Fund, Ltd. (30) 100,000 * 1,791 * 1,791 �  �
Radcliffe SPC, Ltd for and on
behalf of the Class A
Convertible Crossover